
Period of: May 2024

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$83,037

$412,128

$495,165

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$108,310

$68,268

$194,960

Total Non-MVF Tax $371,538

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$495,165

$371,538

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$82,803,718

$27,223,737

$110,027,454$110,027,454

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

4,065,167,948

701,689,722

Other 33,939,584

4,800,797,254

07/29/24

Gross Gasoline Gallons 267,973,196

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,617,325

Net Gasoline Gallons 264,355,871

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,091,373

Diesel Fuel Gallons 88,102,708

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 357,167,277

267,973,196

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

May 2024

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

17

0

5

69

4

0

25

$2,457

$0

$24,399

$29,688

$5,528

$0

$20,966

$248,227

$17,013

$7,454

$0

$0

$109,710

$29,724

65

25

5

19

0

0

14

07/29/24

255,814,935

267,973,196

7,952

0

98,781

96,596

17,889

67,851

24,123

803,324

96,193

55,059

0

0

355,047

12,158,261

7,952

0

0

94,007

17,889

67,851

21,965

803,324

96,193

0

0

0

336,292

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,158

0

0

55,059

0

0

18,755

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,589

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,805,172

0

0

0

0

0

98,781

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



07/29/24

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF MAY 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$109,172,929

$495,165

$108,677,764

$108,310

$108,786,074

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

267,973,196

88,102,708

1,091,373

357,167,277

1,805,172

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2023 THRU MAY 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$1,003,650,622

$5,847,273

$997,803,349

$1,328,059

$999,131,408

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

2,455,008,111

816,132,982

12,869,445

3,284,010,538

22,134,334

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$2,457

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR MAY 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

May 2024

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$24,399

$29,688

$5,528

$0

$20,966

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$83,037

17

0

5

69

4

0

25

0

0

0

0

0

120

July 2023 thru

May 2024

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

07/29/24

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$23,699

$721

$198,477

$508,185

$55,902

$0

$352,087

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,139,070

116

4

40

737

28

0

378

0

0

0

0

0

1,303

$248,227

$0

$0

$29,724

$17,013

$0

$0

$7,454

$0

$0

$0

$109,710

$412,128

65

0

0

25

5

0

0

19

0

0

0

14

128

$1,932,258

$0

$0

$269,827

$179,473

$0

$0

$208,582

$0

$6,697

$0

$2,111,365

$4,708,203

764

0

0

278

47

0

0

200

0

11

0

341

1,641

$250,684

$0

$24,399

$59,411

$22,541

$0

$20,966

$7,454

$0

$0

$0

$109,710

$495,165

$1,955,957

$721

$198,477

$778,012

$235,375

$0

$352,087

$208,582

$0

$6,697

$0

$2,111,365

$5,847,273

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


