Period of:	May 2024		07/29/2
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		01,723,72
Total Refunds			
Users		\$83,037	
Vendors		\$412,128	
Total Refu	nds	\$495,165	\$495,165
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$108,310	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$68,268	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$194,960	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-N	MVF Tax	\$371,538	\$371,538
Total Motor Vehicl	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$82,803,718	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$27,223,737	
Total MVF	Tax	\$110,027,454	\$110,027,454
Petroleum Inspecti	ion Eco Callona		
Gasoline	ton ree Gallons	4,065,167,948	
Diesel		701,689,722	
Other		33,939,584	
Total PI Fe	ee Gallons	00/303/001	4,800,797,254
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	264,355,871	
1.35% Allowance Ga	allons	3,617,325	
Gross Gasoline Gal	llons	267,973,196	267,973,196
Alternate Fuel Gal	llons		1,091,373
Diesel Fuel Gallor	ns		88,102,708

357,167,277

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
May 2024		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	255,814,935					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	267,973,196	12,158,261				
Agriculture	[Refund]	7,952	7,952	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		98,781	0	0	0	98,781	0
Industrial & Commercial		96,596	94,007	0	0	2,589	0
Urban Mass		17,889	17,889	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		67,851	67 , 851	0	0	0	0
Federal		24,123	21,965	2,158	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		803,324	803,324	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		96,193	96,193	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		55,059	0	55 , 059	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		355,047	336,292	18,755	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,805,172

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount	
Agriculture	17	\$2,457	
Ready Mix	0	\$0	
Waste Management	5	\$24,399	
Miscellaneous	69	\$29,688	
Urban Mass	4	\$5,528	
Retailers	0	\$0	
Taxicabs	25	\$20,966	
	Vendor Claims		
	# of Claims	Amount	
Fodoral	1 0	\$7 151	

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	19	\$7,454
Off Road Farm	65	\$248,227
Off Road Non-Farm	25	\$29,724
Mass Transit	5	\$17,013
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	14	\$109 , 710

07/29/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF MAY 2024

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$109,172,929 \$495,165
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$108,677,764
General Aviation Fuel	\$108,310
Total Motor Vehicle and Genera	l Aviation Fuels \$108,786,074
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	267,973,196
Diesel	88,102,708
Alternate Fuel	1,091,373
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallo	ns 357,167,277
General Aviation Fuel	1,805,172

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2023 THRU MAY 2024

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$1,003,650,622 \$5,847,273
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$997,803,349
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,328,059
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$999,131,408
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	2,455,008,111
Diesel	816,132,982
Alternate Fuel	12,869,445
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	3,284,010,538
General Aviation Fuel	22,134,334
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	07/29/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION 07/29/24

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR MAY 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					May 2024
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	17	\$2,457	65	\$248,227	\$250,684
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	5	\$24 , 399	0	\$0	\$24,399
Miscellaneous	69	\$29,688	25	\$29,724	\$59,411
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$5 , 528	5	\$17,013	\$22,541
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	25	\$20,966	0	\$0	\$20,966
Federal	0	\$0	19	\$7 , 454	\$7,454
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	14	\$109,710	\$109,710
Total	120	\$83,037	128	\$412,128	\$495,165

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	Vendor Claims	
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2023 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		May 2024
Agriculture	116	\$23 , 699	764	\$1,932,258	\$1 , 955 , 957
Ready Mix	4	\$721	0	\$0	\$721
Waste Management	40	\$198,477	0	\$0	\$198,477
Miscellaneous	737	\$508,185	278	\$269 , 827	\$778 , 012
Urban Mass Transit	28	\$55 , 902	47	\$179,473	\$235 , 375
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	378	\$352,087	0	\$0	\$352 , 087
Federal	0	\$0	200	\$208,582	\$208,582
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	11	\$6 , 697	\$6,697
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	341	\$2,111,365	\$2,111,365
Total	1,303	\$1,139,070	1,641	\$4,708,203	\$5,847,273